
European Respiratory Society
Annual Congress 2013

Abstract Number: 5288

Publication Number: P2920

Abstract Group: 11.1. Lung Cancer

Keyword 1: Lung cancer / Oncology Keyword 2: Epidemiology Keyword 3: No keyword

Title: Prognostic factors affecting survival in cases with lung cancer [A lung cancer mapping project in
Turkey (LCMPT)]

Tuncay 32411 Goksel tuncaygoksel@gmail.com MD 1, Sultan 32423 Eser sultan.eser@gmail.com MD 1,
Salih Z. 32424 Guclu szguclu@yahoo.com MD 1, Mehmet 32425 Karadag karadag@uludag.edu.tr MD 1,
Aykut 32426 Cilli acilli@akdeniz.edu.tr MD 1, Tevfik 32434 Ozlu tozlu@meds.ktu.edu.tr MD 1, Metin 32435
Gorguner gorguner@atauni.edu.tr MD 1, Ugur 32436 Gonlugur gonlugur@e-kolay.net MD 1, Fusun 32437
Topcu ftopcu@dicle.edu.tr MD 1 and 32438 Turkish Lung Cancer Mapping Project Study Group
toraks@toraks.org.tr MD 1. 1 Lung and Pleural Malignancies Study Group (TTS-LPMSG), Turkish Thoracic
Society, Ankara, Turkey .

Body: Aim: To investigate survival and prognostic factors on survival in cases with lung cancer. Method:
LCMPT conducted by TTS-LPMSG included 7197 patients with primary lung cancer diagnosed in 2005.
After 5 years follow up period, 4531 patients (63.0%) whose survival data could be obtained were included
in this study. To estimate survival of patients, Kaplan Meier method was used. To define factors affecting
survival, Log Rank test for univariate analysis and Cox regression test for multivariate analysis were used.
Results: The estimated mean survival was found as 16.9 months (95% CI: 16.4-17.4), median survival is 9.0
months (95% CI: 8.6-9.3) for all patients. The 5-year survival rate was 8.9%. The 5-year survival rates as
histological types were 12.1% for squamous cell carcinoma (SSC), 10.7% for large cell (LC), 7.5%
adenocarcinoma (AC), and 4.3% small cell (SC) (p<0.001). Good prognostic factors found by univariate
analysis were female gender, younger age, non-smoking status, upper lobe localization, normal
bronchoscopy, SCC or LC histology, early stage. Poor prognostic factors were weight loss, TB sequelae,
COPD, vena cava superior syndrome, cavitation of tumor, lymphangitic spread, and atelectasis. Multivariate
analysis showed that age, sex, COPD, weight loss, cavitation, histology and stage were independent
prognostic factors. Conclusion: Patients with lung cancer have had still short survival; diagnosis at early
stages is the most important prognostic factor.
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